DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
CROP REPORTING SERVICE, PUNJAB,
NEAR PTCL EXCHANGE,

MULTAN ROAD, LAHORE.

August, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

FINAL ESTIMATE OF SUGAR BEET CROP IN THE PUNJAB FOR THE YEAR 2020-21

AREA:

According to the final estimate of Sugar Beet crop in the Punjab for the year 2020-21, the area
is placed at 10244 acres (4146 hectares) as against 11628 acres (4706 hectares) sown last year. The
acreage under the crop shows a decrease of 11.9 % over the previous year which is due to increase in

area of Sugarcane.

PRODUCTION:

The Province of the Punjab is estimated to have produced 326621 tonnes of Sugar Beet crop
during the current year as against 325604 tonnes produced last year. The production shows an increase

of 0.31% over last year which is on account of better yield obtain.

AVERAGE YIELD:

The average yield of the area has been assessed at 797.10 mds/acre against 750.22 mds/acre last

year which is 6.25% increase over the last year.

Sd/-

DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE

CROP REPORTING SERVICE
PUNJAB, LAHORE.



FINAL ESTIMATE OF SUGAR BEET CROP
PUNJAB 2020-21

Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

[1 Maund = 40 Kg]

[1 Ton=1000 Kg]

DIVISIONS /
DISTRICTS

AREA IN ACRES

YIELD MDS/ACRE

PROD. IN TONS

2020-21

2019-20

% change

2020-21

2019-20

% change

2020-21

2019-20

% change

PUNJAB

10244

11628

-11.9

797.1

750.22

6.3

326621

325604

0.3

RAWALPINDI DV:

Attock

Rawalpindi

Islamabad

Jhelum

Chakwal

SARGODHA DIV:

6800

7658

-11.2

815.93

764.56

6.7

221933

218535

1.6

Sargodha

1051

694.24

27234

Khushab

80

514.38

1536

Mianwali

37

552.00

762

Bhakkar

6800

6490

815.93

780.24

221933

189003

FAISALABAD DIV:

309

810

-61.9

987.22

597.36

65.3

12202

18060

-32.4

Faisalabad

T.T. Singh

Jhang

928

334

Chiniot

300

810

989

597.36

11868

18060

GUJRANWALA DIV:

Gujrat

M.B. Din

Sialkot

Narowal

Gujranwala

Hafizabad

LAHORE DIV:

Sheikhupura

Nankana Sahib

Lahore

Kasur

SAHIWAL DIV:

Okara

Sahiwal

Pakpattan

MULTAN DIV:

Multan

Lodhran

Khanewal

Vehari

D.G. KHAN DIV:

3135

3160

737.53

754.66

92486

89009

3.9

Muzaffargarh

Layyah

3135

3160

737.53

754.66

-2.3

92486

89009

D.G. Khan

Rajan Pur

BAHAWALPUR DIV:

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar Khan

Bahawalnagar




Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

FINAL ESTIMATE OF SUGAR BEET CROP
PUNJAB 2020-21

DIVISIONS /
DISTRICTS

AREA IN HECTARES

YIELD KG/HECTARE

2020-21

2019-20

% change

2020-21

2019-20

% change

PUNJAB

4146

4706

-11.9

78789

69194

13.9

RAWALPINDI DV:

Attock

Rawalpindi

Islamabad

Jhelum

Chakwal

SARGODHA DIV:

2752

3099

-11.2

80650

70517

14.4

Sargodha

425

64031

Khushab

33

47442

Mianwali

15

50912

Bhakkar

2752

2626

80650

71963

FAISALABAD DIV:

125

328

-61.9

97581

55096

77.1

Faisalabad

T.T. Singh

Jhang

91727

Chiniot

121

328

97757

55096

GUJRANWALA DIV:

Guijrat

M.B. Din

Sialkot

Narowal

Gujranwala

Hafizabad

LAHORE DIV:

Sheikhupura

Nankana Sahib

Lahore

Kasur

SAHIWAL DIV:

Okara

Sahiwal

Pakpattan

MULTAN DIV:

Multan

Lodhran

Khanewal

Vehari

D.G. KHAN DIV:

1269

1279

-0.8

72900

69604

4.7

Muzaffargarh

Layyah

1269

1279

72900

69604

D.G. Khan

Rajan Pur

BAHAWALPUR DIV:

Bahawalpur

Rahim Yar Khan

Bahawalnagar
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